



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R39
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43802415201 (*)
Contract Desc: Resurfacing in Polk County.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,883,483.71	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,338,116.94	115.77%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,045,843.85	140.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R39
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43802415201 (*)
Contract Descr: Resurfacing in Polk County.

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, widening, base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, guardrail and signing and pavement marking on State Road 60 from Myrtle Avenue easterly 1.986 miles to Dude Ranch Road in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43802415201		(1.000) LS	130,500.0000	130,500.00	341,000.0000	341,000.00	251,000.0000	251,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43802415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	100,000.0000	100,000.00	275,000.0000	275,000.00	355,000.0000	355,000.00
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		56.500 CY	16.00000	904.00	72.00000	4,068.00	68.00000	3,842.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,400.000 ED	0.25000	2,850.00	0.27000	3,078.00	0.23000	2,622.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		25,200.000 ED	0.13000	3,276.00	0.15000	3,780.00	0.14000	3,528.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	6.50000	1,300.00	6.50000	1,300.00	6.00000	1,200.00
0035 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		604.000 EA	4.50000	2,718.00	4.35000	2,627.40	3.25000	1,963.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,070.000 ED	13.00000	13,910.00	13.00000	13,910.00	10.75000	11,502.50
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		800.000 ED	5.50000	4,400.00	5.50000	4,400.00	6.00000	4,800.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		800.000 ED	5.50000	4,400.00	5.50000	4,400.00	6.00000	4,800.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,838.000 LF	1.15000	7,863.70	3.50000	23,933.00	1.00000	6,838.00
0060 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,625.00000	5,250.00
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		22.000 EA	28.00000	616.00	200.00000	4,400.00	80.00000	1,760.00
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		226.070 AC	25.00000	5,651.75	27.50000	6,216.93	25.00000	5,651.75
0075 0107 2 MOWING		221.880 AC	45.00000	9,984.60	50.00000	11,094.00	45.00000	9,984.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43802415201		(1.000) LS	2,885.69000	2,885.69	10,900.00000	10,900.00	27,675.00000	27,675.00
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43802415201		(3.300) AC (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	28,700.00000	28,700.00	98,800.00000	98,800.00
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		516.000 SY	40.00000	20,640.00	72.00000	37,152.00	125.00000	64,500.00
0095 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		11.000 EA	150.00000	1,650.00	246.00000	2,706.00	250.00000	2,750.00
0100 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,528.000 CY	22.00000	33,616.00	9.00000	13,752.00	68.25000	104,286.00
0105 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,062.000 CY	15.00000	15,930.00	23.00000	24,426.00	49.50000	52,569.00
0110 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		7,424.000 SY	10.75000	79,808.00	9.50000	70,528.00	10.00000	74,240.00
0115 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		24,353.000 SY	1.15000	28,005.95	1.60000	38,964.80	3.00000	73,059.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		596.000 SY	17.50000	10,430.00	17.25000	10,281.00	18.00000	10,728.00
0125 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		3,281.000 SY	23.25000	76,283.25	20.00000	65,620.00	28.75000	94,328.75
0130 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION		374.000 SY	17.50000	6,545.00	40.00000	14,960.00	15.00000	5,610.00
0135 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		56,046.000 SY	2.70000	151,324.20	1.74000	97,520.04	2.75000	154,126.50
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,326.000 SY	4.00000	21,304.00	5.35000	28,494.10	4.50000	23,967.00
0145 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		6,915.000 SY	4.00000	27,660.00	5.35000	36,995.25	4.05000	28,005.75
0150 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		8,721.000 SY	2.00000	17,442.00	2.15000	18,750.15	1.15000	10,029.15
0155 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		9,007.800 TN	113.00000	1,017,881.40	117.00000	1,053,912.60	121.40000	1,093,546.92
0160 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		3,019.900 TN	159.00000	480,164.10	160.50000	484,693.95	172.65000	521,385.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		83.400 TN	210.00000	17,514.00	177.00000	14,761.80	350.00000	29,190.00
0170 0400 1 11 CONCRETE CLASS I, RETAINING WALLS		327.400 CY	650.00000	212,810.00	465.00000	152,241.00	1,685.00000	551,669.00
0175 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 CF	230.00000	2,300.00	575.00000	5,750.00	525.00000	5,250.00
0180 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		10.000 CF	290.00000	2,900.00	655.00000	6,550.00	450.00000	4,500.00
0185 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		29.000 LF	245.00000	7,105.00	222.00000	6,438.00	330.00000	9,570.00
0190 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		4.000 EA	2,040.00000	8,160.00	1,925.00000	7,700.00	985.00000	3,940.00
0195 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		1,605.000 LF	36.00000	57,780.00	60.25000	96,701.25	36.50000	58,582.50
0200 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		56.800 TN	140.00000	7,952.00	145.00000	8,236.00	620.00000	35,216.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0205 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		20.200 TN	230.00000	4,646.00	240.00000	4,848.00	558.00000	11,271.60
0210 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		702.000 LF	20.00000	14,040.00	21.00000	14,742.00	19.00000	13,338.00
0215 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		1.000 EA	315.00000	315.00	306.00000	306.00	280.00000	280.00
0220 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		371.000 LF	6.50000	2,411.50	6.55000	2,430.05	6.00000	2,226.00
0225 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,050.00000	6,100.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
0230 0536 85 25 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE TYPE II		2.000 EA	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,315.00000	2,630.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
0235 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		361.000 LF	17.00000	6,137.00	35.00000	12,635.00	16.00000	5,776.00
0240 0550 10228 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING		246.000 LF	50.00000	12,300.00	53.00000	13,038.00	37.00000	9,102.00
0245 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		14,713.000 SY	0.55000	8,092.15	3.15000	46,345.95	0.32000	4,708.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0250 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		15,184.000 SY	3.00000	45,552.00	3.15000	47,829.60	2.44000	37,048.96
0255 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.844 GM	1,000.00000	1,844.00	980.00000	1,807.12	1,054.00000	1,943.58
0260 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		19.000 LF	1.15000	21.85	1.10000	20.90	0.70000	13.30
0265 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		73.000 LF	1.40000	102.20	1.35000	98.55	0.80000	58.40
0270 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.702 GM	460.00000	782.92	440.00000	748.88	650.00000	1,106.30
0275 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.081 GM	650.00000	52.65	650.00000	52.65	642.00000	52.00
0280 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		16.000 EA	28.00000	448.00	27.25000	436.00	25.00000	400.00
0285 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.442 GM	1,000.00000	1,442.00	985.00000	1,420.37	1,055.00000	1,521.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0290 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.282 GM	650.00000	183.30	650.00000	183.30	645.00000	181.89
0295 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43802415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,790,835.21		\$3,246,013.64		\$3,954,293.66

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0300 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		30.000 AS	260.00000	7,800.00	265.00000	7,950.00	285.00000	8,550.00
0305 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		6.000 AS	520.00000	3,120.00	525.00000	3,150.00	950.00000	5,700.00
0310 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		23.000 AS	28.00000	644.00	27.25000	626.75	50.00000	1,150.00
0315 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.312 GM	6,500.00000	21,528.00	6,400.00000	21,196.80	5,805.00000	19,226.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0320 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.274 GM	6,500.00000	14,781.00	6,400.00000	14,553.60	5,800.00000	13,189.20
0325 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	140.00000	420.00	136.00000	408.00	185.00000	555.00
0330 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		1.000 EA	110.00000	110.00	110.00000	110.00	185.00000	185.00
0335 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		1.000 EA	165.00000	165.00	165.00000	165.00	95.00000	95.00
0340 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		1.000 EA	165.00000	165.00	165.00000	165.00	95.00000	95.00
0345 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		660.000 SF	2.25000	1,485.00	2.20000	1,452.00	1.25000	825.00
0350 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43802415201		(1.000) LS	16,500.00000	16,500.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
0355 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		102.000 LF	4.50000	459.00	4.40000	448.80	2.00000	204.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0360 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		154.000 LF	4.50000	693.00	5.50000	847.00	3.20000	492.80
0365 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.463 GM	3,750.00000	1,736.25	3,800.00000	1,759.40	1,574.00000	728.76
0370 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		41.000 EA	65.00000	2,665.00	65.50000	2,685.50	55.00000	2,255.00
0375 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.627 GM	3,750.00000	2,351.25	3,800.00000	2,382.60	1,567.00000	982.51
0380 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.126 GM	4,500.00000	5,067.00	4,400.00000	4,954.40	4,465.00000	5,027.59
0385 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.982 GM	2,000.00000	7,964.00	1,975.00000	7,864.45	1,584.00000	6,307.49
0390 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.110 GM	4,500.00000	4,995.00	4,400.00000	4,884.00	4,488.00000	4,981.68
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$92,648.50		\$92,103.30		\$91,550.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R39

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,883,483.71		\$3,338,116.94		4,045,843.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R39

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.